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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2904

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017


VISA FOR KAILASH MANSAROVAR


2904.  SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether diplomatic passport holders are not endorsed visa for

Kailash Mansaorvar by the Chinese authorities;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government has taken up the matter with the authorities concerned; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 (SHRI M. J. AKBAR)


(a) Diplomatic passport holders have been issued visa to undertake Kailash Manasarovar Yatra.


(b) to (d) Question does not arise.


*****

